PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Correction by Declaration Reel 027403 - Frame 0934				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
			02/15/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	PULMOSON	PULMOSONIX PTY. LTD.					
Street Address:	SUITE 2, 233 HIGH STREET						
City:	Armadale Vic	Armadale Victoria					
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA						
Postal Code:	3143						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Patent Number:	-	77086					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		597				
Fax Number:	(650)46	2-7850					
Phone:	650289		w.com				
Email: oreganc@gtlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent							
via US Mail.	e sem io ine e	7-111d11 a	address first, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem				
Correspondent Name:	Cecily A	nne O'					
Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			134441.010000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Cecily Anne O'Regan, Reg. 37,448				
Total Attachments: 3 source=010304_CoverSheet#page1.tif source=010304_CoverSheet#page2.tif source=010304_CoverSheet#page3.tif PATENT							
501952070			REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0334				

DECLARATION OF FACTS PERTAINING TO RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

On <u>December 15, 2011</u>, I attended to recording a Corporate Change of Name for KarmelSonix Limited (Australia) to iSonea Limited (Australia) with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The change of name was inadvertently recorded against the patent assets of Pulmosonix Pty. Ltd. (Australia), a subsidiary company which did not change its name.

Matter	Date	Patent/Appln	Pub	Reel	Frame
010303	12/15/2011	USP 7,347,824		027393	0205
010304	12/15/2011	USP 7,708,697		027403	0934
010501	12/15/2011	USP 7,201,721		027390	0656
010600	12/15/2011	Appln 11/138,660	2007/0055175	027392	0963
011100	12/15/2011	Appln 12/342,186	2009/0171231	027394	0351

These recordings were made at

These recording were made in error and should be removed from the Assignment Branch Record for the associated patents and applications.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001.

Executed on this 15th day of February 2012.

Cecily Anne O'Regan Reg. No. 37,448

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Nar	ne	Execution Date		
PULMOSONIX PTY. LTD.			08/10/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ISONEA LI	ISONEA LIMITED				
Street Address:	336A Glenh	336A Glenhuntly Road				
City:	Elsternwick, Victoria					
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA					
Postal Code:	3143					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		7708697				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (650)462-7850						
Phone: 6502897850						
Email: oreganc@gtlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it						
will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Cecily Anne O'Regan						
Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100						
Address Line 2: PATENT DOCKET Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		र:	134441.010304			

file://C:\Documents and Settings\oreganc\Local Settings\Outlook_AREFInen28363FRAME/102362

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecily Anne O'Regan, Reg. 37,448			
Signature:	/Cecily Anne O'Regan/			
Date:	12/15/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=isoneaAU-name-change#page1.tif				
	PAT1790327 12/15/2011 \$40			